## **ROOSEVELT COUNTY**

ROAD DEPARTMENT 400 2ND AVE. SO. WOLF POINT MONTANA 59201 (406)653-6246

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN;** THAT THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ROOSEVELT COUNTY, MONTANA, WILL ON TUESDAY THE 10<sup>th</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER 2024 ELEVEN THIRTY A. M. IN THEIR OFFICE AT THE COUNTY COURT HOUSE WILL OPEN SEALED BIDS FOR THE CRUSHED OF;

26,000 tons of three-quarter inch minus gravel to be stockpiled. Located North of Wolf Point in Roosevelt County. To be completed by April 29, 2025

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS RESERVE THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS, TO WAIVE IRREGULARITIES, OR TO ACCEPT ANY BID THEY DEEM TO BE IN THE BEST INTEREST OF ROOSEVELT COUNTY.

DATED THIS 8TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024

SIGNED: ATTEST:

/s/ Gordon Oelkers ROOSEVELT COUNTY COMMISSION PRESIDING OFFICER /s/ Tracy Miranda CLERK AND RECORDER